Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Engineer of the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment be fixed at seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7,500) per annum. 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
hereby fixes the salary of the Engineer of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment at the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February II, 1902. 
Approved by the Mayor February 20, 1902. 

No. 35. 	• 
Resolved, That the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals be and 

WILLIAM M. HOES. 

six thousand dollars ($6,000) per annum.

[...]

For sewer connections 	486  31  

Total 	$8,711 32 

No. 38. 
Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, of section 188, of 

The Greater New York Charter, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment is here-
by requested to set aside the sum of one thousand, five hundred ($1,500) dollars. to 
defray the expenses to be incurred by the Special Committee of the Board of 
Aldermen on the occasion of the visit and welcome of Prince Henry of Prussia by 
The City of New York. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 11. 1902. 
Approved by the Mayor February 20, 1902.